BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 672

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "authorizing" and substitute "<u>increasing the number of settings in which</u>"; in the same line, strike "to" and substitute "<u>may</u>"; and strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 6 down through "regulation;" in line 7, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, strike the brackets; in line 3, strike "SUBSECTIONS (B) AND (C)"; and in lines 8 and 13, in each instance, strike the bracket.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 9, strike "a patron, in a nursing home" and substitute "<u>AN INDIVIDUAL CONFINED TO THE RESIDENCE BY REASON OF A PHYSICAL OR MENTAL INFIRMITY, IN AN ASSISTED LIVING FACILITY AS DEFINED IN § 19-1801 OF THE HEALTH - GENERAL ARTICLE, IN A HOSPICE FACILITY DEFINED IN § 19-901(C) OF THE HEALTH - GENERAL ARTICLE, IN A NURSING FACILITY AS DEFINED IN § 19-1401(D) OF THE HEALTH - GENERAL ARTICLE".</u>

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 14 on page 2 through line 9 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 10, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "(C)".